

CITY OF CONCORD
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION FORM
LINCOLN STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Bid No. 2619
LOCATION: CONFERENCE ROOM C, BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER, 635 ALFRED BROWN JR CT SW
TIME: 2:00 P.M. DATE: February 29th, 2024



Contractor	Kemp Sigmon Construction LLC	R.E. Burns & Sons Co. Inc	Lee Construction	Smith-Rowe, LLC
N.C. License No.	67055	34261	40139	70021
Address	PO Box 1210 Claremont, NC 28610	PO Box 7168 Statesville, NC 28687	633 Englewood Downs Dr Pineville, NC 28134	639 Old US 52 South Mount Airy, NC 27030
City/State/Zip	Claremont, NC 28610	Statesville, NC 28687	Pineville, NC 28134	Mount Airy, NC 27030
5% Bid Bond Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Line Item and Sec No.	Description - Base Bid	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price \$	Item Total \$	Unit Price \$	Item Total \$	Unit Price \$	Item Total \$	Unit Price \$	Item Total \$	Unit Price \$	Item Total \$
000040000-N 801	Mobilization	LS	1	7000	\$ 7,000.00	12500	\$ 125,000.00	15900	\$ 159,000.00	136800	\$ 136,800.00		\$ -
004300000-N 226	Construction Surveying	LS	1	14800	\$ 14,800.00	14800	\$ 14,800.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	27500	\$ 27,500.00		\$ -
005000000-E 226	Grading	LS	1	175000	\$ 175,000.00	285000	\$ 285,000.00	308750	\$ 308,750.00	354000	\$ 354,000.00		\$ -
005700000-E 226	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	1	100	\$ 100.00		\$ -	1000	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1.00		\$ -
012700000-N 235	Undercut Excavation	CY	450	10	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 450.00	10	\$ 4,500.00	6	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
013400000-E 240	Embankment Settlement Gauges	EA	1	3500	\$ 3,500.00	2550	\$ 2,550.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
019400000-E 265	Drainage Ditch Excavation	CY	810	15	\$ 12,150.00	1	\$ 810.00	15	\$ 12,150.00	3	\$ 2,430.00		\$ -
019600000-E 270	Select Granular Material	CY	400	25	\$ 10,000.00	30	\$ 12,000.00	15	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 400.00		\$ -
0100450000-E 505	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	400	4	\$ 1,600.00	1.5	\$ 600.00	2	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 400.00		\$ -
0100450000-E 505	Geotextile for Subgrade Stabilization	SY	300	4	\$ 1,200.00	1.5	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 900.00		\$ -
024800000-N SP	Type III Reinforced Approach Fill	LS	1	35000	\$ 35,000.00	30000	\$ 30,000.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	18000	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
031400000-E SP	Select Material	TON	10	100	\$ 1,000.00	100	\$ 1,000.00	30	\$ 3,000.00	82	\$ 8,200.00		\$ -
031800000-E 300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	TON	50	10	\$ 500.00	45	\$ 2,250.00	40	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 50.00		\$ -
032100000-E 300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	SY	150	1	\$ 150.00	2	\$ 300.00	150	\$ 22,500.00	1	\$ 150.00		\$ -
033520000-E 305	15" Drainage Pipe	LF	88	100	\$ 8,800.00	100	\$ 8,800.00	80	\$ 7,040.00	73	\$ 6,424.00		\$ -
033585000-E 305	15" Drainage Pipe Elbow	EA	2	150	\$ 300.00	450	\$ 900.00	500	\$ 1,000.00	420	\$ 840.00		\$ -
044820000-E 310	15" RC Pipe Culv, Class IV	LF	264	150	\$ 39,600.00	135	\$ 35,640.00	100	\$ 26,400.00	88	\$ 23,232.00		\$ -
044850000-E 310	30" RC Pipe Culv, Class IV	LF	76	200	\$ 15,200.00	200	\$ 15,200.00	150	\$ 11,400.00	151	\$ 11,476.00		\$ -
099500000-E 340	Pipe Removal	LF	307	15	\$ 4,605.00	20	\$ 6,140.00	25	\$ 7,675.00	14	\$ 4,298.00		\$ -
107700000-E SP	No. 57 Stone for Rock Cross Vane and Step Pool	TON	25	120	\$ 3,000.00	70	\$ 1,750.00	70	\$ 1,750.00	68	\$ 1,700.00		\$ -
109950000-E 505	Shallow Undercut	CY	100	10	\$ 1,000.00	12	\$ 1,200.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	21	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
109970000-E 505	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	TON	200	25	\$ 5,000.00	35	\$ 7,000.00	20	\$ 4,000.00	38	\$ 7,600.00		\$ -
112100000-E 520	Aggregate Base Course	TON	180	50	\$ 9,000.00	55	\$ 9,900.00	75	\$ 13,500.00	42	\$ 7,560.00		\$ -
123000000-E 545	Incidental Stone Base	TON	50	30	\$ 2,500.00	55	\$ 2,750.00	85	\$ 4,250.00	35	\$ 1,750.00		\$ -
133400000-E 607	Incidental Milling	SY	250	25	\$ 6,500.00	25	\$ 6,500.00	30	\$ 7,800.00	10	\$ 2,600.00		\$ -
140100000-E 610	Base Course, Type B25.0C	TON	200	95.25	\$ 19,050.00	105	\$ 21,000.00	120	\$ 24,000.00	100	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
150300000-E 610	Binder Course, Type B19.0C	TON	60	125	\$ 7,500.00	110	\$ 6,600.00	120	\$ 7,200.00	100	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
151900000-E 610	Surface Course, Type S9.5B	TON	320	105	\$ 33,600.00	115	\$ 36,800.00	120	\$ 38,400.00	100	\$ 32,000.00		\$ -
157500000-E 620	Asph/Binder for Plant Mix PG64-22	TON	35	725	\$ 25,375.00	650	\$ 22,750.00	583.75	\$ 20,431.25	650	\$ 22,750.00		\$ -
202200000-E 815	Subdrain Excavation	CY	44.8	10	\$ 448.00	1	\$ 44.80	10	\$ 448.00	1	\$ 44.80		\$ -
202600000-E 815	Geotextile for Subsurface Drain	SY	200	1	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 200.00		\$ -
203600000-E 815	Subdrain Course Aggregate	CY	33.6	20	\$ 672.00	1	\$ 33.60	100	\$ 3,360.00	1	\$ 33.60		\$ -
204400000-E 815	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	LF	200	5	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 200.00	20	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 200.00		\$ -
207000000-N 815	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	EA	1	100	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00	500	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 100.00		\$ -
207700000-E 815	6" Outlet Pipe	LF	6	5	\$ 30.00	1	\$ 6.00	40	\$ 240.00	1	\$ 6.00		\$ -
228600000-N 840	Masonry Drainage Structures	EA	7	3500	\$ 24,500.00	2600	\$ 18,200.00	4000	\$ 28,000.00	2500	\$ 17,500.00		\$ -
230800000-E 840	Masonry Drainage Structures	LF	3.1	500	\$ 1,550.00	1500	\$ 4,650.00	500	\$ 1,550.00	555	\$ 1,725.00		\$ -
237400000-N 840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type F	EA	2	750	\$ 1,500.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00	740	\$ 1,480.00		\$ -
237400000-N 840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type G	EA	5	750	\$ 3,750.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	740	\$ 3,700.00		\$ -
254900000-E 846	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	950	39.5	\$ 37,525.00	36	\$ 34,200.00	30	\$ 28,500.00	33	\$ 31,350.00		\$ -
259100000-E 848	4" Concrete Sidewalk both sides	SY	770	67	\$ 51,990.00	75	\$ 57,750.00	75	\$ 57,750.00	65	\$ 50,050.00		\$ -
303000000-E 862	Steel Beam Guardrail	LF	50	25	\$ 1,250.00	25	\$ 1,250.00	25	\$ 1,250.00	25	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
315000000-N 862	Additional Guardrail Posts	EA	5	11	\$ 55.00	11	\$ 55.00	11	\$ 55.00	0.01	\$ 0.05		\$ -
321500000-N 862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	EA	4	2400	\$ 9,600.00	2400	\$ 9,600.00	2400	\$ 9,600.00	2400	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
328800000-N 862	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-2	EA	4	3400	\$ 13,600.00	3400	\$ 13,600.00	3400	\$ 13,600.00	3400	\$ 13,600.00		\$ -
356900000-E 867	Barbed Wire Fence Reset	LF	180	15	\$ 2,700.00	15	\$ 2,700.00	15	\$ 2,700.00	15	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
362800000-E 876	Plain Rip Rap, Class I	TON	30	100	\$ 3,000.00	100	\$ 3,000.00	70	\$ 2,100.00	68	\$ 2,040.00		\$ -
364200000-E 876	Plain Rip Rap, Class A	TON	5	100	\$ 500.00	175	\$ 875.00	70	\$ 350.00	115	\$ 575.00		\$ -
364900000-E 876	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	TON	40	100	\$ 4,000.00	100	\$ 4,000.00	70	\$ 2,800.00	58	\$ 2,320.00		\$ -
365100000-E SP	Boulders	TON	75	250	\$ 18,750.00	100	\$ 7,500.00	175	\$ 13,125.00	90	\$ 6,750.00		\$ -
365600000-E 876	Geotextile for Drainage	SY	985	4	\$ 3,940.00	1.5	\$ 1,477.50	3	\$ 2,955.00	2	\$ 1,970.00		\$ -
468500000-E 1205	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	LF	2000	1.5	\$ 3,000.00	3	\$ 6,000.00	2.5	\$ 5,000.00	3	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
490000000-N 1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	EA	10	10	\$ 100.00	10	\$ 100.00	75	\$ 750.00	10	\$ 100.00		\$ -
600000000-E 1605	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1625	3	\$ 4,875.00	3	\$ 4,875.00	4	\$ 6,500.00	2.5	\$ 4,062.50		\$ -
600600000-E 1610	Erosion Control Stone Class A	TON	90	35	\$ 3,150.00	1	\$ 90.00	70	\$ 6,300.00	1	\$ 90.00		\$ -
600900000-E 1610	Erosion Control Stone Class B	TON	135	35	\$ 4,725.00	1	\$ 135.00	70	\$ 9,450.00	1	\$ 135.00		\$ -
601200000-E 1610	Sediment Control Stone	TON	290	35	\$ 10,150.00	1	\$ 290.00	50	\$ 14,500.00	1	\$ 290.00		\$ -
601500000-E 1615	Temporary Mulching	ACRE	1	1500	\$ 1,500.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	300	\$ 300.00		\$ -
601800000-E 1620	Seed for Temporary Seeding	LB	100	3.25	\$ 325.00	5	\$ 500.00	3	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 100.00		\$ -
602100000-E 1620	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	TON	0.5	1400	\$ 700.00	2000	\$ 1,000.00	1500	\$ 750.00	500	\$ 250.00		\$ -
602900000-E SP	Safety Fence	LF	320	2.5	\$ 800.00	3	\$ 960.00	2.5	\$ 800.00	2	\$ 640.00		\$ -
603000000-E 1630	Silt Excavation	CY	220	5	\$ 1,100.00	1	\$ 220.00	10	\$ 2,200.00	2	\$ 440.00		\$ -
603600000-E 1631	Matting For Erosion Control	SY	7570	1.55	\$ 11,733.50	2.25	\$ 17,032.50	1	\$ 7,570.00	1.1	\$ 8,327.00		\$ -
603700000-E 1629	Coir Fiber Mat	SY	100	5	\$ 500.00	8	\$ 800.00	5	\$ 500.00	4.5	\$ 450.00		\$ -
604200000-E 1632	5/8" Hardware Cloth	LF	315	6	\$ 1,890.00	6	\$ 1,890.00	10	\$ 3,150.00	2	\$ 630.00		\$ -
607000000-N 1639	Special Sillings Basins	EA	10	1000	\$ 10,000.00	150	\$ 1,500.00	250	\$ 2,500.00	650	\$ 6,500.00		\$ -
607100000-E 1642	Fluocant	LB	25	10	\$ 250.00	22	\$ 550.00	10	\$ 250.00	4	\$ 100.00		\$ -
608400000-E 1660	Seeding and Mulching	ACRE	3	2450	\$ 7,350.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00	3000	\$ 9,000.00	800	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
608700000-E 1660	Mowing	ACRE	0.5	250	\$ 125.00	1	\$ 50.00	300	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 50.00		\$ -
609300000-E 1661	Seed For Repair Seeding	LB	50	8	\$ 400.00	10	\$ 500.00	3	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 50.00		\$ -
609600000-E 1662	Seed For Supplemental Seeding	LB	50	6	\$ 300.00	8	\$ 400.00	3	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 50.00		\$ -
610800000-E 1665	Fertilize Topdressing	TON	0.5	1600	\$ 800.00	1400	\$ 700.00	750	\$ 375.00	500	\$ 250.00		\$ -
611000000-E SP	Impervious Dike	LF	195	75	\$ 14,625.00	100	\$ 19,500.00	200	\$ 39,000.00	30	\$ 5,850.00		\$ -
611450000-N 1667	Specialized												